

02 **16.06.
2023**

Ct. No. 04

Ab

**SAT 6 of 2023
IA No. CAN 1 of 2023**

**Smt. Sova Ghosh
Vs.
Tripti Roy and others.**

**Mr. Subham Gupta,
Mr. Raunak Shaw.**

... for the respondents.

Since one of us (Harish Tandon, J.) is not inclined to take up this matter on personal ground, let this matter be released from this Bench and be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate order.

(Harish Tandon, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)

