

**28.03.2024**  
rpan/23  
[Assigned]

**SAT 6 of 2023**  
**Smt. Sova Ghosh**  
– *Versus* –  
**Tripti Roy & Others**

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,  
Ms. Fatima Hassan  
... for the Appellant.

Mr. Shubham Gupta,  
Mr. Raunak Shaw  
... for the Respondents.

On the joint prayer of the parties the matter stands  
adjourned.

List the matter on **29<sup>th</sup> April, 2024** as fixed at **3:00**  
**p.m.**

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**