

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 48 of 2024
with
IA No. CAN 2 of 2023
with
CAN 3 of 2024

Smt. Sova Ghosh
Vs.
Tripti Roy & Ors.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee
Ms. Fatima Hassan
... For the appellant

Mr. Ssubham Gupta
Mr. Santu Nandy
... For the respondents

In re: CAN 3 of 2024

1. Both the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties to this application are present.
2. On prayer for accommodation on behalf of the respondents, let the matter appear in the list on 22nd November, 2024.
3. In the meantime, interim order earlier passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench on 29th April, 2024 be remained in force till 22nd November, 2024.
4. The time to file affidavit-in-opposition be extended till the returnable date with an advance copy to the learned advocate to the appellant.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)