

Item No. 01

Ct 22

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 48 of 2024
IA NO: CAN 2 of 2023
CAN 4 of 2025

Smt. Sova Ghosh
Vs
Tripati Roy & Ors.

Mr. Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,
Mrs. Fatima Hassan.

... for the appellant.

Mr. Shubham Gupta,
Mr. Nayan Ranjan Chakraborty,
Mr. Rajsekhar Bal Bakshi.

... for the respondents.

In Re: CAN 4 of 2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant has prayed for extension of interim order. It is submitted that on 29.04.2024 Hon'ble Division Bench promulgated an order of interim stay till the end of July, 2024 and thereafter it was extended up to March, 2025.
2. Heard both sides.
3. Interim order stands extended for a limited period i.e. till 30th August, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Accordingly, **CRAN 4 of 2025** stands disposed of.

SA 48 of 2024

4. Let the matter appear on 4th July, 2025 at 2 P.M.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)