

27.08.2025
Court No.25
Supp. 1
sudipta

SA 48 of 2024

**Sova Ghosh
Vs.
Tripti Roy & Ors.**

Mr. S. Banerjee
Mrs. Fatima Hassan
Ms. Shamrin
Mr. Ranojay Mullick

...for the appellant

1. Affidavit of service filed. Let it be taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that interim order is till 30th August, 2025 and it may be extended.
3. This Court is looking after the determination of the Hon'ble Justice Bibhas Ranjan De only for today.
4. Let the matter be listed before the Regular Bench on **29th August, 2025.**

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)