

28.11.2025

Sl. No.: 3
Court No.9
BM

SA 48 of 2024

+

IA NO: CAN 2 of 2023

SOVA GHOSH

VS

TRIPTI ROY AND ORS.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee

Ms. Fatima Hassan

... for the appellant

Mr. Kaushik Dey

Mr. Debdipto Banerjee

... for the respondents nos.1 to 3

Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

Let this application for stay being IA No.: CAN 2 of 2023 be listed on 08.12.2025 for hearing of this application under the same heading. Reply, if any, to IA No.: CAN 2 of 2023 be filed in the meantime.

The interim order stands extended till 12.12.2025 or till further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)