

11.12.2025  
Ct. No.09  
SL. No.26  
(Nandita)

**SA 48 of 2024  
With  
IA No: CAN 2 of 2023**

**Sova Ghosh  
Vs.  
Tripti Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,  
Ms. Fatima Hassen  
....for the Appellant

Mr. Debdipto Banerjee,  
Mr. Soumen Banerjee  
...for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

**In Re: CAN 2 of 2023**

1. Learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. Learned Advocate for the respondents prays for time on the ground of some exigency such prayer is allowed by consent of the parties.
3. Let the matter appear in the list on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.
4. The interim order as passed earlier is further extended till 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**