

14.01.2026

Sl. No.: 22

Court No.9

BM

SA 48 OF 2024

+

IA No.: CAN 2 of 2023.

SOVA GHOSH

VS

TRIPTI ROY AND ORS

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee

Ms. Fatima Hassan

Ms. Shamrin

... for the appellant

Mr. Kaushik Dey

Mr. Debdipto Banerjee

Mr. Soumen Banerjee

... for the respondent nos.1 to 3

Affidavit in Reply filed be kept with the record.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Heard learned advocates on the application for stay
being IA No.: CAN 2 of 2023.

Hearing is concluded.

Let this matter appear under the heading "For
Order" on 28.01.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)