

23.02.2026
Item No.56
Ali
ct. no.9

SA 48 of 2024
IA No: CAN/2/2023

Sova Ghosh
Vs.
Tripti Roy & Ors.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,
Ms. Fatima Hassan,
Ms. Shamrin,
Mr. R. Mullick,
....for the appellant.

Mr. Kousick Dey,
Mr. Debdipto Banerjee,
...for the respondents No. 1 to 3.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present. The learned Special Officer has filed his report; let the copy of the report be circulated. Parties are granted opportunity to take necessary instructions and steps on the report.
2. Let this matter appear on 10th March, 2026. Exception, if any, to the report and opposition, if any may be filed in the meantime.
3. Interim order granted earlier stands extended for a period of five weeks or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)