

Item 31.03.
No. 2026
56

Ct
09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SA 48 of 2024
With
IA No: CAN 2 of 2023

Smt. Sova Ghosh
Vs
Tripti Roy & Ors.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,
Ms. Fatima Hassan,
Mr. Ronojoy Mullick.

... for the appellant.

Mr. Kaushik Dey,
Mr. Debdipto Banerjee.

... for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Learned advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 prays for time to take exception to the report of the Commissioner. In the interest of justice such time is granted. Let this matter appear on 16.04.2026.

The interim order granted earlier stands extended for period of five weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

Exception must be filed in advance and copy be served.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)