

19.05.2026
Item No.17
Court No. 30
MKP

SA 48 of 2024

Smt.Sova Ghosh
-vs-
Tripti Roy And Ors

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee
..... for the Petitioner

Mr. Kaushik Dey
Mr. Debdipto Banerjee
.....for the Respondent nos.1 to 3

1. The interim order in force, in the present case be extended till 14.08.2026, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. Matter be placed before the regular bench.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)